Blue Coast’s participation in the Placing is classified as a related party transaction under the AIM Rules. The
independent directors of the Board (being Crispin Lilly and Jonathan Peters) consider, having consulted with
Cenkos as the Company’s nominated adviser, that the terms of this transaction are fair and reasonable
insofar as the Company’s shareholders are concerned.

Director sale of existing Ordinary Shares

As part of the Placing, Paul Wise has also agreed to sell 235,294 existing Ordinary Shares at the Placing
Price. Details of the existing Ordinary Shares being sold as part of the Placing by Paul Wise are displayed
below:

Number of
Number of Ordinary Percentage of current Ordinary Shares

Shares held before the issued Ordinary Share to be sold as part
Director Placing capital of the Placing

Paul Wise 3,099,134 5.2% 235,294

Director Shareholdings and Related Party Transactions

Following their subscriptions for Placing Shares, and the sale of existing Ordinary Shares by Paul Wise, the
shareholdings of the Directors at Admission are expected to be as follows:

Number of
Ordinary Shares Percentage of Number of

held as at the current issued Ordinary Shares Percentage of
date of the Ordinary Share held on Enlarged Issued

Director* Circular capital Admission Share Capital

Paul Wise 3,099,134 5.2% 2,863,840 4.1%
Crispin Lilly – – – –
Jonathan Peters – – – –
Adam Kaye 5,009,809 8.4% 5,686,280 8.1%
Charles Dorfman 4,847,360 8.1% 5,505,041 7.9%
Philip Jacobson 66,000 0.1% 73,776 0.1%
Michael Rosehill* 11,974,103 20.0% 13,987,049 20.0%

* and persons closely associated

 Of the 5,505,041 Ordinary Shares in which Mr Charles Dorfman is expected to be interested following Admission, 3,592,565 Ordinary
Shares will be held by the Lloyd Dorfman Children’s Settlement. Mr Charles Dorfman is one of the potential beneficiaries of the Lloyd
Dorfman Children’s Settlement.

* Of the 13,987,049 Ordinary Shares in which Mr Michael Rosehill is expected to be interested following Admission, 188,410 Ordinary
Shares will be held in a personal capacity. The remaining 13,798,639 Ordinary Shares will be held by Blue Coast Private Equity L.P.
Mr Rosehill is a director of Blue Coast and, therefore, has an indirect interest in their shareholding.